◆ Features
1、Metallization on ferrite core results in excellent
shock resistance and damage-free durability；
2、Closed magnetic circuit design reduces leakage flux
and Electro Magnetic Interference (EMI)；
3、Low DCR decreases power loss, small and slim
take up less PCB real estate；
4、Automatic production ensures high quality and

◆ Specification
Part Number
Inductance
@100KHz,1V
(uH)
DC
Resistance(Ω)
Saturation
Current(A)
Heat Rating
Current(A)
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
DCR Isat Irms
SLW4012S Series
SLW4012S1R0MST 1.0±20% 0.065 0.057 2.61 3.20 1.65 2.50
SLW4012S1R5MST 1.5±20% 0.085 0.073 2.10 2.70 1.46 2.20
SLW4012S1R8MST 1.8±20% 0.104 0.073 2.12 2.50 1.32 1.90
SLW4012S2R2MST 2.2±20% 0.104 0.088 1.76 2.30 1.32 1.90
SLW4012S3R3MST 3.3±20% 0.143 0.110 1.72 2.10 1.12 1.60
SLW4012S4R7MST 4.7±20% 0.163 0.137 1.15 1.80 1.05 1.50
SLW4012S5R6MST 5.6±20% 0.182 0.159 1.00 1.60 1.00 1.20
SLW4012S6R8MST 6.8±20% 0.257 0.227 0.85 1.40 0.84 1.10
SLW4012S100MST 10±20% 0.345 0.308 0.80 1.10 0.77 1.00
SLW4012S150MST 15±20% 0.442 0.412 0.56 0.80 0.64 0.85
SLW4012S220MST 22±20% 0.763 0.713 0.46 0.70 0.49 0.70
SLW4012S330MST 33±20% 1.053 0.915 0.42 0.60 0.42 0.58
SLW4012S470MST 47±20% 1.430 1.340 0.35 0.50 0.37 0.50
Notes
1. All test data is referenced to 25 °C ambient.
2. Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current.
3. Irms :DC current that will cause an approximate ΔT of 40 °C(reference ambient temperature is 25 °C).